OP \$65.00 5263628

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM503534

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK		12/14/2018	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIRE A HELPER LLC
Street Address:	2200 1st Avenue South
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98134
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5263628	HYBRID
Registration Number:	5022126	HIREAHELPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4044435599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-443-5647

Email: cfraser@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Paralegal
Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, NE
Address Line 2: MCGUIREWOODS LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Porch -2067493.0023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol Fraser
SIGNATURE:	//Carol Fraser//
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=PORCH.COM - IP release (Hire A Helper) (CR and TM) - fully executed#page1.tif source=PORCH.COM - IP release (Hire A Helper) (CR and TM) - fully executed#page2.tif source=PORCH.COM - IP release (Hire A Helper) (CR and TM) - fully executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0299

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of December 14, 2018, by WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation ("Bank") in favor of HIRE A HELPER LLC, a California limited liability company, ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at c/o Porch.com, 2200 1st Avenue South, Seattle, WA 98134.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Bank a security interest in the copyrights and trademarks described on Exhibits A – B, respectively, attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 1, 2018, by and between Grantor and Bank, as amended from time to time (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A – B.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Bank under the terms of the Security Agreement, Bank agrees to release its security interest in the various intellectual property set forth in the Security Agreement, including without limitation the copyrights and trademarks described on Exhibits A – B attached hereto (all such items, collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral").

Agreement

Now therefore, Bank agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Bank in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

BANK:

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK

Address for Notices: Attn: Note Department

55 Almaden Boulevard, Suite 100

San Jose, California 95113

193318924 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0300

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

Type of Work:	Title:	International Standard Serial Number (ISSN):	Registration Number:	Filing Date:	Pre - registered?
Text	HireAHelper_application		TX0007497639	10/04/2010	
Computer File	HireAHelper.com website		TX0008387751	04/06/2017	
Computer File	moving101.hireahelper.com		TX0008387717	04/07/2017	

Recordation of Security Interest was submitted to the United States Library of Congress Copyright Office on November 5, 2018.

193318924 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0301

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
HYBRID	5263628	08/15/2017
HIREAHELPER	5022126	08/16/2016

Bank's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 2, 2018 at Reel Number 6474 and Frame Number 0294.

193318924 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006563 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 12/27/2018